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CalSAWS | Agenda 
 

Meeting: CalWORKs/CalFresh Committee 

Location: MS Teams 

Date:  11/12/2025 

Time:  1:30 PM – 5:00 PM 

Attendees:    

1 Monterey Maria Pacheco                               

1 Napa Alli Muller                                

1 Solano Sharon Dotson 

2 Sacramento Eva Masegian                           

2 Sacramento Laura Hodges                         

2 Sutter Michelle Wattell 

2 Yuba Lovena Decamp 

2 Placer Sarah Garner 

3 Butte Luzzette Ewing for Brannon Hill                             

3 Humboldt Gordon Radder                         

3 Shasta Mark Bueb                                 

3 Tehama Sheila Stevens for Janet Zepeda                                  

4 Kern Anthony Gamon 

4 Merced Michelle L. Smith                      

4 Madera Corissa Heiss 

4 Stanislaus Jennifer Hill                                

4 Tulare Idalia Gonzalez for Lori Catuto                           

5 Orange Myrna Ayala                              

5 Riverside Jessica Gomez                       

5 San Bernardino Rosie Maquez-Ortega 

5 San Diego Raquel Sanchotena 

5 Santa Barbara Maria Guerrero                        

6 Los Angeles Yaneth Uriostegui 

6 Los Angeles Narine Tervartanyan 

6 Los Angeles Thais Moreno                                   

6 Los Angeles Xochilt Avila for Fred Lacayo  

 
The use of Artificial Intelligence (AI) solutions, including AI bots or assistants, transcriptions, or recordings, is 

prohibited in all CalSAWS meetings without prior authorization, according to the CalSAWS Artificial Intelligence 

Policy. ADA assistive devices are not prohibited by this policy.  
 

Meeting Notes: Region 3 
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Time Lead Topic Notes 

1:30 PM 

(5 min)  

Norma 

 

Roll Call  

1:35 PM 

(25 min) 

 

 

 

(25 min) 

 

 

 

 

(25 min) 

 

 

 

(5 min)  

 

 

(25 min) 

 

 

 

(25 min) 

 

 

(25 min) 

 

 

 

(25 min) 

 

 

Nick 

 

 

Nick 

 

 

 

 

Guillermo 

 

 

Break  

 

Guillermo  

 

 

 

Guillermo  

 

 

Sharath 

 

 

 

Sharath 

SCRs for Review 

◼ CA-290000 EDBC to Not 

Determine Second Month 

Eligible to Expedited Service 

Email Votes Due 11/14/25 

 

◼ CA-264925 Update Citizenship 

Document Types for Sworn 

Statement/Citizen of Northern 

Mariana Islands 

Email Votes Due 11/21/25 

 

◼ CA-290526 RMP Indicator Mid-

period Updates 

Email Votes Due 11/13/25 

 

 

 

◼ CA-275191 – Update to 

CalFresh and CalWORKs 

Indigent Functionality   

Email Votes Due 11/21/25 

 

◼ CA-221893 - Update PACF 

Budget at Initial Approval 

Email Votes Due 11/21/25  

 

◼ CA-273253 - Update EDBC to 

Ignore 10 Day Logic for 

Changes During CalFresh Intake 

Months 

Email Votes Due 11/24/25  

 

◼ CA-253355 - Update Income 

Multiplier for CW/CF at Intake 

Email Votes Due 11/24/25  
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Time Lead Topic Notes 

4:35 PM  

(5 min) 

 

(5 min)  

 

 

(10 min) 

 

(5 min) 

  

Norma  

 

Norma  

 

Monterey  

 

Marlene 

Discussion Items 

◼ 2026 Committee Meetings  

 

◼ PVS Automation Workgroup 

 

 

◼ Medical Condition Page 

 

◼ November CF Benefit 

Issuance Update 

 

 

Follow Up 

 

# Action Item Who Due 

1    

 

# Decision Made Who Date 

1    

 

2026 Next Meeting: 

January 14, 2026 


