

# CalSAWS | Agenda

Meeting: CalWORKs/CalFresh Committee

Location: MS Teams

Date: 11/12/2025

Time: 1:30 PM – 5:00 PM

Attendees:

1	Monterey	Maria Pacheco
1	Napa	Alli Muller
1	Solano	Sharon Dotson
2	Sacramento	Eva Masegian
2	Sacramento	Laura Hodges
2	Sutter	Michelle Wattell
2	Yuba	Lovena Decamp
2	Placer	Sarah Garner
3	Butte	Luzzette Ewing for Brannon Hill
3	Humboldt	Gordon Radder
3	Shasta	Mark Bueb
3	Tehama	Sheila Stevens for Janet Zepeda
4	Kern	Anthony Gamon
4	Merced	Michelle L. Smith
4	Madera	Corissa Heiss
4	Stanislaus	Jennifer Hill
4	Tulare	Idalia Gonzalez for Lori Catuto
5	Orange	Myrna Ayala
5	Riverside	Jessica Gomez
5	San Bernardino	Rosie Maquez-Ortega
5	San Diego	Raquel Sanchotena
5	Santa Barbara	Maria Guerrero
6	Los Angeles	Yaneth Uriostegui
6	Los Angeles	Narine Tervartanyan
6	Los Angeles	Thais Moreno
6	Los Angeles	Xochilt Avila for Fred Lacayo

The use of Artificial Intelligence (AI) solutions, including AI bots or assistants, transcriptions, or recordings, is prohibited in all CalSAWS meetings without prior authorization, according to the CalSAWS Artificial Intelligence Policy. ADA assistive devices are not prohibited by this policy.

Meeting Notes: Region 3

Time	Lead	Topic	Notes
1:30 PM (5 min)	Norma	<b>Roll Call</b>	
1:35 PM (25 min)	Nick	<b>SCRs for Review</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>■ <b>CA-290000</b> EDBC to Not Determine Second Month Eligible to Expedited Service <b>Email Votes Due 11/14/25</b></li> </ul>
(25 min)	Nick		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>■ <b>CA-264925</b> Update Citizenship Document Types for Sworn Statement/Citizen of Northern Mariana Islands <b>Email Votes Due 11/21/25</b></li> </ul>
(25 min)	Guillermo		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>■ <b>CA-290526</b> RMP Indicator Mid-period Updates <b>Email Votes Due 11/13/25</b></li> </ul>
(5 min)		<b>Break</b>	
(25 min)	Guillermo		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>■ <b>CA-275191</b> – Update to CalFresh and CalWORKs Indigent Functionality <b>Email Votes Due 11/21/25</b></li> </ul>
(25 min)	Guillermo		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>■ <b>CA-221893</b> - Update PACF Budget at Initial Approval <b>Email Votes Due 11/21/25</b></li> </ul>
(25 min)	Sharath		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>■ <b>CA-273253</b> - Update EDBC to Ignore 10 Day Logic for Changes During CalFresh Intake Months <b>Email Votes Due 11/24/25</b></li> </ul>
(25 min)	Sharath		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>■ <b>CA-253355</b> - Update Income Multiplier for CW/CF at Intake <b>Email Votes Due 11/24/25</b></li> </ul>

Time	Lead	Topic	Notes
4:35 PM (5 min)	Norma	<b>Discussion Items</b>	
		■ 2026 Committee Meetings	
(5 min)	Norma	■ PVS Automation Workgroup	
(10 min)	Monterey	■ Medical Condition Page	
(5 min)	Marlene	■ November CF Benefit Issuance Update	

## Follow Up

#	Action Item	Who	Due
1			

  

#	Decision Made	Who	Date
1			

**2026 Next Meeting:**  
January 14, 2026